o ELEIKE
Automatic Chain-off Thread Cutter

e BIFRUIVEE

T040
PARTS LIST

BIAR
093, 7. 12
BT

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

i. An asterisk (%) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. Asto 2017 and “H02." refer to the “Note™ given at the botiom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q 1y" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
=817 and "L07 indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. 5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

o=y ) AN ZRANCEEL T

. NotefliZiddShTwd 8 2 p~—axL, (@hDMNFEIZYLT, ShEEILEGENMS RGN THELEI LA LET,
ZoYRP—EAR0L, $02FNMPE, N P IR OME IHFE IS,

3. BN, WER LU, 0L 2.0A 5L, 123 (s -y B RLET.

d0 B O NI, HOBRS AR LT A BN TELA I AL 3T,

5. AP AN VD Wi, Ak TAL YA kL 2,

"

29116209
No0.0933-00




CONTENTS
H /4

1. APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE
BB K O AT

2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS
AR TS %y bBIR

3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET CONPONENTS
P - RWBDT S Ry NG

4, CONTROL BOX CONPONENTS (1) ............................................. 6

6. CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ... .., 10

CP URKMRE
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Fol

Applicable models Usage
# OB B B Ho®

ALl models of MO-3900 series Automatic chain-off thread cutter
(Except ¥0-3912)
HEM BRI b A
HO-3900 v ) — X2 ¥R
(NO-3912¢2B% <)

TABLE C)f‘ U N'E'F COMBINAT IGD N S

—w PHlADLEE
Ref, Part No. Semi- Fully- 100V 200V
No. & sunken sunken 115V 220V

table table 200V 240V
2407 380V
=N e ot/ e 415Y
TF—=Th F—=TIN 440V

i HAT-040001A0 @) O
2 | NAT-04000240 O O

3 NAT-(40001AA O O
4 ¥AT-040002AA O QO




1.

REF.NG NOTE

APPLICABLE MODELS & USAGE

BRGSO R

HAT-040001A0
HAT-040002A0
HAT-040001AA
HAT-0400024A

PART HO.

T040 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER
T040 CHAIN-GFF THREAD CUTTER
TG40 CHRAIH-OFF THREAD CUTTER
TO40 CHAIN-OFF THREAD CUTTER

L]

MR VL
ARV L
TO40 ¥ R 94 b3YF
MR U5




i SR o SV N ' T LA

2. KNIFE & MAGNET COMPONENTS




REF.HE8 HOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION A Qty
1 HAT-03219000 HAGHET COVER AU E9 PN - 1
2 HAT-81132700 MAGHET RUBBER COVER IYTFYE BAT- 2748 1
3 SH~4040601-3B  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT2FYT H4X0.7 L=6 2
4 #01  B2526-704-006  LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YRL-NT AFTUIA 1
H # - -3p SC - = L3gy” - =
6 MAT-032180A0 HAGNET ALL ASH. AMURYT Ry R ISFY Y 1
7 HAT-01621040 HAGNET ASH. AR RYE H3 (1)
8 HV-5F18516-A8  3-CORE CABTYRE CORD 3V 377 84%2-17 1M (1
9 HP-1A43PGC~12  GROUND WIRE TERMIHAL FOF¥ vy (1

10 MAT-81131T0Q 6-POLE PLUG_COVER 9P 7°55" 40" - &)
11 D6028-555-BOA  HYLON PLUG 6P 6P F4av7°34” (1)
12 B6043-555-B060  PIN TERMINAL, MALE B #-33% 42 (3)
13 HAT-80114T00 PLUHGER PIR 77IvITR- kY (1
14 RE-0300000-KO  E~SHAPED SNAP RING (3MW) Efvabay 3 (2)
1% MAT-80112T00-A _PLUNGER A M (1
16 RE-0901110-00  SNAP RING 8 E&™ by (1
17 HAT-80128T00 PLUNGER CUSHION FIVIT Y- phaay ()
18 MAT-80113T0C SPRING RYTEYR AT} (1)
19 MAT-80115T00 VASHER FOIUYTE=S ARYAT- 2T (1)
20 HK-6043212-54  NUT H4X0.7 oo M4X0,7 233 2)
21 ¥S-0411002-KB  SPRING WASHER 4 N R (1)
22 HAT-03218000 HAGHET HNIT COVER ThEYRT T ba” 4 (1)
23 SH-4041001-SB  SCREV M4 L=10 FATazy” H4X0.7 L=10 4
24 B2116-019-0A0  PIN ASM. BRT-LAT- 0 93 (N
25 €0-2000000-00 QI WICK iy (0.2)
26 HAT-00508000 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER BET-LAT- N
27 33-4090615-5P  SCREV 9/064-40 L=6 FATRYY 9/64-40 L=6 (1
28 D2611-555-808  CABLE HOLDER B ¥-774 BARFYT B 1
29 55-7090850~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IRFEYT 9/64-40 L=8 (1
30 $3-9151630-CP__ SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 nyaya 4y 15/64-28 2
3 HAT-01601000-A SCREV IR APYYIRAS - 4507 2
32 HAT-016010B0 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. A% 43 1
33 HAT-01501000 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING B AA2"4 (1)
34 HAT-80102700 KINFE DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING A2 ¥ her 18}
35 $5-4080610-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.4 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6.4 (2)
36 MAT-005060A0 KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ9FT 13 (1
37 $5-6000810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 E333" 9/64-40 L=7.5 108
38 SD-0500481-TP  HINRGE SCREW D=5 = 4.8 2TuYT D=h H=4.8 m
39 HAT-00504000 DRIVING SHAFT A2I7Y (1)
40 MAT-80105T00Q SPRING AZPTH N AN
41 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 b33 5 F 5. 1X7.5X0.5 (2)
42 HAT-80106T00 SHAP RING ATF RAY H
43 MAT-00505000 KHIFE A3 {(nH
44 HAT-01603000 SIDE COVER 3hnT - n
45 33-3060410-SP  SCREY 3/32-506 L=4 2hEY" 3/32-56 L=1 (2)
46 HAT-81102T00-A XNIFE STOPPER AZZFIA° 1)
47 35-6120940-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 L7¥y” 3/16-28 L=§ P
43 HAT-04001000 HOUNT COVER 2247 A4BN - 1
49 $8-5090610-8P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 b2 9/64-40 L=6 P
50 SS-6020810-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 i
51 NE-6090310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 nyshrye 9/64-40 i
52 #02  MAT-31104T00 PIPE N i 1
53 #02  MAT-811056T00 VACUUN ADJUSTING VALVE KUER-) FE-EYATY i
54 #02  HAT-31106TG0 VALVE NET AT¥2-L F3-LYATY 73 i
55 #03 MAT-81104TOB  PIPE (B} N 47" B . ]
56 S5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATEST 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
57 VZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRIXG FINTF 1
58 MAT-01611040 MAGHET BASE A ASH. ITIYY MVERTL A R 1
59 MAT-03202000 SWITCH BASE LUE Y8 LM S E ST S I L i 1
G0 MAT-03203040 SVITCH ASYH, MEZ Y2743 1
61 SH-1020801-SN  SCREW M2 L=8 370397 M2 L=8 i
62 SM-4030601-SH  SCREW M3 X 6 FATaFYT M3X0.5 L=6 2
683 WP-0330500-0F  WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 L3975 % 3.3X6X0.5 2
Note  &E& Jr0l...... FOR SAFETY STITCHER ZEEH
HO2. .. ... FOR SEHI-SUHKEN TABLE g k7 -7 L H
BO3...... FOR FULLY-SUBKEN TABLE 27 -7 ILH




S S
Zal
L

<&
~

KW EBHT Iy MG

N

3. SENSOR & TENSION RELEASE MAGNET COMPONENTS



REF. KO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION [ { Gy
1 HAT-04002040 TENSICH RELEASE HAGHET ASK. CARAA RPTRIE 93 1
2 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=4 FAT2%%7 H3X0.5 L=4 (6)
3 WAT-81125T00-A TENSIGN RELEASTEG MAGNET COVER {R24ATY T FI MR - (1)

. . 4 HAT-04002000 TEHSION RELEASE MAGNET BASE {RaAA RUTRIFETL n

3 HAT-81124T00-A SPRING {RI8ARYTRIIN R (1
] HAT-01631000 TENSION RELEASE MAGHET ARamAY 2y (H
7 HY-5L.12522-28  CABTYRE CORD V7724 (1.2)
8 HAT-81123T00-A TENSION RELEASIKG PLUNGER ARIAAT FUIT Y (1
9 D6043-555~B00  PIN TERWINAL, MALE oy 2-344 A2 (2}

10 #01  HMAT-01633000 THREAB GUIDE AR2AA APPYI4 1
1t #01  SH-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT3ET M3X0.5 L=6 1
12 HAT-04004040 SYUITCH ASH. SLEVFEVERNCRY. 1
13 KAT-01652000 SYITCH INSTALLING PLATE ARSY 249FRD9F42 18]
14 HAT-01653000 SYITCH PUSH PLATE TTYrr{L (1)
15 HAT-03220000 SYITCH COVER AR AL AR - (1}
15 SH-4031401-SC  SCREV H3X0.5 L=14 FAT23Y" H3X0.5 L=14 (1)
17 HX-0005500-00  RUBBER BUSHIKG ATRTTYYR (1)
18 H¥-0001200-30 CABTYRE CORD 3F-77h (1.3)
19 KAT-80120T0¢ HICROSVITCH 10249 F (1)
20 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAHD YREyAT VLT )
21 HK-0125300~00  PIN-SHAPE TERMTHAL, MALE EouR-33h (42) (3)
22 HAT-00614000 SWITCH STOPPER ALY FALYA° (1)
23 HAT-00615000 STOPPER COLLAR FIVEARS PR (1)
24 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED VASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 F3HTE3THTE 5.4X9X0.3 (1)
25 ¥P-0330501-SB _WASHER M3 E38THTR 357%%4 H3 (1)
26 SH-4031601-SC  SCREW M3 L=16 FAT22Y” H3 L=16 (n
27 NAT-03902000 PUSH ABXILIARY PLATE PPk 243 (1)
28 HAT-01663000 PUSH AUXILIARY REAR PLATE TPYYL RYTA4R T (1)
29 SH-4850501-3C SCREV M 2.6 X 5 FATIFYT H2.6 L=b 2}
30 $5-6090610-5P _ SCREV 9/64-40 1= 5.5 L33y” 9/64-40 £=5.5 1
3t SL-4041891-5C  SCREW M4 L-13 FAT2FYT b M4 L=18 1
32 SH-4040801-5H  SCREV M4 L=8 FATaFYT M4X0.7 L=8 1
33 HX-0012300-04  CABLE CLIP 1Ay 1
34 $5-3090710-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A2V 9/64-40 L=T 1

35 G5066-110-000  CORD HOLDER F-7" 4481 1

36 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAKD UREVAT YT 2

37 (5182-120-000  SPIRAL TUBE AN IR 2T 0.2

38 HAT-040030B0 SENSOR ASM. FIeug-uahy 1

39 HAT-04003040 AMPLIFIER UNIT i e e st (1)

40 HAT-03214000 PANEL SHEET L AW . (1}

41 HAT-01647000 9-PGLE PLUG COVER 40y 7O FITEN - (1)

42 HK-0126000-90  9-POLE PLUG FuvF° 34 (1)

43 HAT-03205040 FIBER UNET JPANT-2I9h {1

44 $8-3090710-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 WFY" 9/64-40 L=7 2

45 HAT-03208000 FIBER. CORD HOLDER 740" -2k 381 (A) 1

46 HAT-04005000 SGHARE BLOCK ARRAARYT 2912707 1

47 HAT-03201000 SENSOR BASE E¥3 30 R S 4 1

48 $5-6080320~SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33YT 1/8-44 L=2.5 2
49 DB214-555-C00  9-POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE ap PP HTANT- o0 1
20 B6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG. WHITE 9P F4avI° 3N 1
51 KAT-032030C0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A° 2 E349F0953 1
52 KAT-03213040 COREECTING ROD ASH. LUy ol 1
53 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER a-FTEtL (0
54 HAT-03210000 PEDAL SWITCH INSTALLING BASE AR R249F PVUTET A (1}
ho SE-4030681-3C  SCREW M3 L=0 FaTy” H3KO.5 L=06 £43 (1
56 SH-1020801-SH  SCREW M2 L-=8 #5037 H2 L=8 (n
i 51 SL-4030681-S€C  SCREW M3 L=6 FATES" H3X0.5 L=6 tix (2)
58 HAT-03211000 HAGHET INSTALLING BASE el MUUFRTAL (1)
59 SH-9060813-SE  SCREV M6 L=8 RYBSTAF MO L=8 (2
G0 HAT-03212000 MAGHET MOUNTING PLATE PANTLIR U VLE S (1)
61 F1006-004-000  STOPPER PUYRr T abYA° (1)
62 SH~Q060813-SE  SCREW MG L=8 YRR AR MG L=8 (1}
63 HAT-01266000 HAGHET P Y (1)
64 HAT-81137TAO JOINT BAR B ASM. bFYET- B b3 (1}
65 HH-60580003-SC  HUT HG oyt Y6 3oa {2}
66 F1005-004-0A0  JOINT BAR ASM. VervETe 93 (13
67 HH-6060001-SE  HUT MG pyFyaE WG 172 v
68 D7130-555-B00  SPRING LA™ - AT % tn
B3538-112-000 = CORD HOLDER -k 1

¥P-0460556-50

WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5

L34 h % 4. 6%7.5%0.5

1

Note { k&2 Y#01

58-7110840-5°P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8

..FOR TWO-NEEDLE OVEREDGER
AND SAFETY STITCHER

ALTRY” 11/64-40 1=7.8

1

2HSA-N-—noyr, TEHMA




-
et
S
o2
o
-
=
=
=
-
==
s}
L~
Eal
o]
==]
el
]
ozt
[
=
o)
<
-t

gdvba—E ey 2 AME (1)

LR WY

|

l
50 53 49 48

e e e e ——————




!
}
1
i

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION - | Qey
1 #01  M0O001-146-AAA  CONTROL BOX A ASHM. HC-406 Hvbfrva 1
P #0602  HO001-146-BAA  CONTROL BOX B ASM. MC-406 Hrt1:vB 1
3 SH~-4030601-SF  SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 PATa33° U3NO.5 L=6 4
4 161-99937 BOX TOP COVER ENEL Y vl 1
5 HE-0044400-10  RECEPTACLE 1P He7ayy 1p 1
6 #03  M8H02-140-AA0-A TERMINAL BASE ASH. A ForrT4 A 3 1
7 #04  M8502-140-BA0-A TERMINAL BASE ASHM. B 2uyT4 B 43 1
8 #03  H2004-140-A00-4 VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE A FUURY 27T kanyt Aty A (1
9 #04  M2004-140-B00-A VOLTAGE INDICATION PLATE B TUURY 497 ka9t ATy B (1)

10 HE-0044300-10___ PLUG 1P 12349 1P (6)
11 H2005-140-000-A TERHINAL BASE BRACKET FuvETA4 P43 (1)
iz SL-4030881-SF  SCREW H3 X 8 FATIFIT A2 M3 L=8 1
13 #03  M8501-140-AA0-A TRANSFORMER ASH. 4 b3va A B3 1
14 #04  M8501-140-BAO-A TRAMSFORMER ASH. B k3vz B 73 1
10 HK-0039400-00  PIN-SHAPE TERHINHAL. FEHALE E°MR-3T8 27 {7}
16 HK-0044400-10  RECEPTACLE 1P He7® e 1p (1)
17 E9611-452-000  6-POLE PLUG HOUSING 6P 7735 (1)
18 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FAT2EYT BA2 K3 L=8 3
19 M8513-140-0A0-A POVER SOURCE CORD ASH. b ARV T B S 1
_20 DGO43-556-B00  PIN TERMINAL. MALE ey 2-376 42 (2)
21 HK-0044300-10  PLUG 1P 7735 1P 1)
22 HP-1A32PLC-12  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FPOFYasy (0h°4) (1)
23 E9649-302-000  POVER INPUT CORD 3€C ¥ 240 3y (1.7)
24 HP-1843PEC-13  SOLDERLESS TERMINAL LAEAVEVIERF I (3)
25 K8516-140-0A0  COMMECTOR CORD ASH. J9 J91383-1" 43 1
26 K8514-140-0A0  COMMECTOR CORD ASH. J8 J8 azyya-+T 3 1
27 H8504-146-0A0C  COKHECTOR CORD ASM. P2-J11 P2-J11 a¥raa-+" ¥3 1
28 M8505-146-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASH. J10 J10 a#yra-17 73 1
29 S51.-4040881-SF  SCREVW M4 L=8 FATARYT th2 M4 L=8 4
30 HX-0005600-0A  SPACER B AA°-4- B 4
31 NH-3034000-5F  FLANGE HUT Ty H3 4
32 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATIARYT A M3 L=8 4
33 HX-0005500-0B  RUBBER BUSHING B I FTYYr B 1
34 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING a-FTITY 2 i
35 S1-4031281-SF  SCREW M3 L=12 bha3y” M3 =12 1
36 S5L-4851481-5F  SCREW H2.5 L=14 FAT2RIT Az M2.5 L=14 2
37 EA-0500B61-00  CABLE BAHD JIEVATUET 19
38 GBR-01233000 BRANCH CONRECTOR Yey 232 2
39 161-99911 PANEL PLATE A 344 3
40 161-80317 CONTROL BOX COVER il i & LB ¥ ) W 1
41 H1002-146-000  SCREW A 9TARNT - BAFYT 4
42 H8602-140-0A0  POWER SOURCE BOARD ASH. FIUFTURRTY B3 1
43 E0683-901-000  12-POLE PIK HEADER B2 UAYRT FYEYTTY (12P) 1
44 HC-0114068-20  CAPACITOR GBOOMF 2BV av5° vy B8OCHE 25V (1)
45 iR-0043020-S0  RESISTOR 0.2 GQHY 2W $429% 0.24-2(+-1%) 2V {1
46 HR-0042062-10  RESISTOR 620 OHW 2V F429% 6204~ 2¥ (1)
47 #G-0015400-00  DIBDE BRIDGE (S2VB20) 2o414-1" {S2VB20) (2)
48 HR-0124000-60  6-POLE CONMECTOR IS 11 At/ A ] (1)
49 HG-0024700~00  DIODE BRIDGE (S5VB20) v492923%Yh SHVB20 (1)
50 HC-0115047-20  CAPACITOR 470Q0HF 63V ayiTyg ATQOUF 63V {1
51 HR-0042030-20  RESISTOR 3 KILD OHM 2W F42-% 3K 2V $97heey (1)
52 HG-2672011-2F  DIODE (VOGC) o414 (YO6C) (2)
53 H¥-1004200-00  JUMPER VIRE 0.8 Y¥unT -ty 0.8 (0.1)
o4 161-80424 BoDY BT o aRv24 1
I - 161-99928 BRACKET EVESLVLES 1
56 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 X 8 FATIRYT tAR K3 L=8 9

FOR CONTROL PANEL {JAPANESE)
OOV, 115V, 200V, 240V

FOR CONTROL PANEL (EXPORT)
220V, 330V, 415V, 440V

FOR 100V, 115V,200V,240V

FOR 220V,380V,415V, 440V

B PR ap 28 3 L
100V, 115V, 200V, 240V H
itg 541 ¥
220V, 380V, 415V, 440V F
100V, 115V, 200V, 240V H
220V, 380V, 415V, 440V A




. 5. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS (2)

gy by 2 ABAE (2)

Y

o




REF.HO HOTE

PART NO.

HX-0005600-00
W¥P-0330500-HB
H8523-140-0A0
SL-4031081-SF
HB509-140-0A0

DESCRIPTION

SPACER A

WASHER 3.3X6X0.5
3-TERMINAL REGHLATOR ASH.
SCREW 3 L=10

FUSE ASHM. F1

B39 F 2 ah Rl M3
KEVPIRE S AT S H
FAT3EYT kL2 M3 1=10
E1-2" Fl 93

[o=-RES Rlor-l &3 SRS SL R b By

E9602-701-000
H851G-140-0A0
£8523-304-000
M8603-140-040
HB506-140-0A0

FUSE 4A

FUSE ASH. F2

FUSE 10A

ROTARY SWITCH BOARD ASH.
POYER LAKP ASM.

¥ 529y v1-2" 44
t1-2" F2 73

¥ IAhY L-2T
N-2-249F §A7Y B3
SRY VN 0 M E

\

[
—_—

3

—

— =
57 s Lo b

|
l—

H8504-140-040
H8505-140-0A0
HX-0005400-00
HM-60Y2510-3H
H8508-140-040

AUTO/MANUAL SYITCH ASH.
ONCE/TWICE SWITCH ASH.
KHOB

KUT H9

FINISH SEMSOR LAHP ASH.

A49F {1) ¥3

AHYF (21 43

R-%Y- 24YF Y33
gyhhiyh HOX0.75 142
pygsy® {2} %3

H8507-140-0A0
H2001-146-004
HB5H02-146-0A0
SL-4031081-SF
48503-146-0A0

START SENSOR LAMP ASH.
CONTROL PAHEL
TRANSISTOR ASM. Q4
SCREV M3 L=10
TRANSISTOR ASH. 0§

syt (1) 13
aAVEa-RA° i

Q4 F3VYT R 43
FAT22y" kha M3 L=10
Q5 _pauy™ a2 i3

SL-4030881-5F
SL-4030881-5F
M3518-140-0A0
H85H06-146-040
H8H15-140-040

SCREV M3 X 8

SCREW H3 X 8

COHHECTOR CORD ASH. P4
COMHECTOR CORD ASH. P3-P12
COMNECTOR CORD ASH. P7-Pl

FA4T232y" BAz K3 L
FAT23YT thA M3 L
P4azy3a-1+" by
P3-P12 33%3a3-+~ 43
P7-Plagsa-+> 43

S

;
\.
L

HA0-11532000
HAT-81163T00
EA-9500801-00

r

CORD STAPLE
CORD HOLDER
CABLE BAND

-1 A3V R
-2
JHEYAT YT

—

—

wMrb-v—'-—i»—‘.J:-»—-r—dww.—uwpamm»—lp—lﬂwp—-—-u—-w#—'#-h




6.-CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BGARD COMPONENTS
C P UZRRBE

}
| e (O m—
I i 5 a"":' (U2 2 e;g
I ) _37ros) L e .
I 5oy oa'gy * € R
'“ﬂ N Oy o !
F] I}
WV
'50 _ C ﬂl 393 % ;
e A 1_8” i
Ll E | B |
l LS |
RAT
I g (E (0 24 ' u3de E :
¢ 24
l L, cra 0'® uedl g 4 udoz g . |
! TS — s B i i o vios , o3F ‘ *
| .Q:U“l"[_“u_:———]ql:auz'-'fﬂ-’,' : S use2 55;7:337 . [® 1 E
! APeTPu O DY ST e —— A B
I . 7l 601 &f 21 & C]
k- (5]
[ m——J 1 bo; X > PR 8749 5;405‘;' 1 usos ° [
| LS — e NE ols mla *\ & PR |
—_— alm2ing & ¥i FT )
% iy FEO " 1] U:Cw ]
| }
}
S - SIS - _
TABLE OF REF.NO.& COOE
108 Ref.No. &
Ref. Code Ref. Code Ref. Code
NO i 8 NO 2 g Ho. k €
PR T 20 | U201,U303 36 | 36
5 | Ja 71 | uvdoet, us0l - €2, €3,C8, 9. €20, €25
6 | J3.J4 22 1 uso €30~C35, CI9~C4J
T - 23 | 1502 38 | R50~RS54
s | wo.g 74 | U402 38 | RSS
g 1 uito 75 | uso4 40 | wr.m8’
10 | 1 26 | 4102 &1 | R1S,R19, R21, RI1, RIS, RIT
1| FTLFR 27 1 wot 42 1 R25, R4l " L
2 1 06.07.09,Dt0, 28 | U108, Ut09 41 | ris, R34
t3 | 0103 29 | udo4 44 | R20,R36 ’
14 | CRA1 ~ CRAT 30 | U202 45 | R48
15 | RAB 3| cher 46 | R49
16 | RAZ ~ RAS, RAT 32 | cre 47 | rse,Rs0
17 | ’Al 313 | £42,c44 48 | Re1,RE2
18 | us02 34 | cn 49 | DSwi
19 | U302 35 | C12.037 5t { B.D,R4S, JPI, JPI~IPG
.-

- 10 —




REF.HNG ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIODN [ Qty
1 HRB601-146-0A0  CPU PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. EPH 07V 43 1
2 H8601-146-000  CPY PCB EPU 3n"y (1)
3 HX-0017800-00  HEAT SINK |3 S {1
4 HK-0124000-60  6-POLE CONNECTOR F40u7° 599" 6P (1)
5 HK-0264000-30  3-POLE CONHECTOR ax7e 3P 1
6 E9632-252-F00  34-POLE CONHECTOR N -FB4A92 - (2)
7 HX-0038100-80  §-POLE STRAIGHT PLUG a3y 8P (1)
8 HE-0071704-00  IC SOCKET 40P ICU¥9r 40P (1)
9 HL-0062800-00 IC (SE-3152P) 1€ (S1-3152P) (1)

10 HY-0002800-00 __ CERAMIC RESOHATOR Wy {1)
11 HC-0068122-30  CAPACITOR 22000PF 50V 7T 22000PF 50V (2)
12 HG-2563501-0S  DIODE (15953) 27 44-+" (18953) (4)
13 HG-2672011-7F  DBIGDE VO3C 2 43-17 (V03€) (2)
14 HL-0085300-00  RC NETWORK RC#YMI- (7}
15 HR-0132047-20  RESISTER ALLY 4.7K OHM 1/8¥ F43-% 4. 7K 1/8¥ 7ho (1)
16 HR-0132015-30  RESISTOR ARRAY 15K OHM 1/8¥ F43-7V4 15K+-4 1/8Y (5)
17 HL-0044700-00 1€ (EXB-P83102K) IC (EXBP38102K) {1)
18 HL-00§3600-03  IC (8749) 1€ {1
19 HL-0083700-00 IC ic (1)
20 HL-0029100-00 _ TTL SH74LS244H5 1€ (SHT4LS244M) (2}
21 HL-0045200-00  IC 74LS 148 IC (SN74L5148) (2}
22 HL-0012700-00  IC (SN74LS11H) IC (SHTALSIINY {1
23 HL-0012200-0C  IC (SH74LS00N) IC (SH74LS00K) {1}
24 HL-0012800-00  IC {SN74LS14H) IC (SH74LS14W) 0]
25 HL-0063700-00  IC 74L3140 1L (SH74L8145W) (1
26 #L-0056700-00  IC (SN75432K) IC (SH75432N) (1)
27 HL-0059600-00 1€ (TL7TQ5CP) IC (TL7705CP) (1)
28 HL-0051500-00 1€ TAT5393P IC (TA75393P) {2)
29 HT-0027800-00  IC TDB2308AP bIUYT ART b4 (1)
30 HL-0056600-00 IC {TDG2703F): IC (TDB2703P) (1
31 HC-0182010-10  CONDENSER 100WF aviT v 100MF (2)
32 HC-0115010-20  CAPACITOR 1000HF av3 vt 1000MF (1)
33 HC-0055800~00  CONDENSER 10MF 63V 5Ty 10HF B3V 77 udd (2}
34 HC-0299010-P0  CONDENSER 1MF AFTUY 1WF (1)
35 HC-0002900-00  CAPACITOR 10MF 16V aviTu% 10MF 16V Zv3y {2
36 HC-0189010-P0  CAPACITOR 1MF ayiTuE 1HF 1
37 HC-0086010-S0  CONDENSER ©.1IMF 50V avituE Q. 1HF (18)
38 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4¥ F42-% 1004-4 1/4 %) 5
38 HR-0017033-10  RESISTOR 330 OHM 1/4¥ F43-% 3304-h 5% 1/4¥ (1)
40 HB-0017¢10-20 RESISTOR 1K GilM 1/4W F43-% 1K 1/4% 2uuezh (2)
41 HR-0017047-20  RESISTOR 4.7K OHM 1/4V F43-3 4. 7K 1/4¥ 2wyedy {(6)
42 HR-0017082-20 RESISTOR 8.2K OHM 1/4¥ F41-% 8.2 1/4V oueey (2)
43 HR-0017051-30  RESISTOR 51K ORM 1/4% 741-% 51K 1/4¥ (2)
44 HR-0017012-30  RESISTOR 12K OHM 1/4¥ F42-% 12K 1/4% (2)
45 HR-0042091-00 RESISTOR 91 OHM 2§ F429% 914-4 (1)
45 HR-0026013-20  RESISTOR 1.3 KI1LB OHM 3V F419% 1.3K {1)
47 HR-0035012-10  RESISTOR 120 OHM 1/2V F419% 1204-4 1/2W )
48 HR-0035022-1¢  RESISTOR 220 OHM 1/2¥ F41-% 2204-4 1/2% 30U, )
49 #H4-0015700-0C  DIP SWITCH FU 977 Adws 1)
Do #P-0012200-00  TEST PIH FAMSY (2
51 HY-1004200-00  JUMPER VIRE ¢,8 ITYURS -ey 0.8 {0.2)
52 SL-4031081-3F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2FYT BAR M3 L=10 (2)
53 51.-4031081-5F  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2EYT A2 M3 L=10 {1}

1]

- 11 =




INIIMIIS i3 1 C

I. INDEX

1= P> AXK 1 S

s |

PART NO PaGE  REF PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
i H__HD @ B HO i i B NG m# g 0
B2116-G19-040 3 24 | HL-0093700-G0 11 19§ HAT-04000240 1 2 | SL.-4030881-SF 7 12
B2526-704-000 3 4 | AP-0012200-00 11 50  HAT-04001000 3 48 {SL-4030881-5F 7 18
B3538-112-000 5 53 |HP-1A32PLC-12 7 22 | HAT-040020A0 5 1 ]35L-4030881-5F 7032
83538-112-000 5 69 | RP-1A43PGC-12 3 9 | HAT-04002000 5 4 | SL-4030881-SF 7 56
EP-1B43PEC-13 7 24 | MAT-040030A0 5 39 | SL-4030881-SF 9 21
CG-2000000-90 3 25 | HR-0017010-10 It 38 | MAT-040030B0 5 38 | SL-4030881-3F g 22
HR-0017010-20 11 40 | HAT-040040A0 5 12 | SL-4031081-3F 9 4
B2611-555-B0B 3 28 }HR-0017012-30 44 | HAT-04005000 5 46 | SL-4031081-3F 8 19
B6023-565-B0A 5 50 |HR-0017033-10 11 3% | HAT-80102T00 3 34 | SL-4031081-8F 11 52
D6029-555-BOA 3 11 [HR-0017047-20 11 41 | HAT-80105T00 3 40 | SL-4031081-5F 11 53
D6043-555-300 3 12 | HR-0017051-30 11 43 | HAT-80106T00 3 42 | SL-4031281-§F 7 35
D6Q43-555-800 5 9 | HR-0017082-20 11 42 | HAT-80112T00-A 3 15 | SL-4040881-5F 729
DB043-555-B00 T 20 | HR-0028013-20 11 46 | HAT-80113T00 3 18 ]5L-4041891-5C 5 3t
D8214-555-C00 5 49 | HR-0035012-10 11 47 | HAT-80114T00 3 13 |SL-4851481-5F 7 36
D7130-555-B00 5 68 | HR-0035022-10 11 48 | HAT-80115TGO 3 1% | SH-1020801-SH 3 861
HR~0042030-20 7 61 | HAT-80120T0C 5 19 {SH-1020801-3H 5 56
EA-9500B01-00 5 20 | HR-0042062-10 7 46 | HAT-80128700 3 17 | SH-4030401-8C 5 2
EA-9500B01-00 5 36§ HR-0042081-00 11 45 | HAT-81102T00-4 3 46 | SH-4030601-5C 5 1
EA-9500B01-00 T 37 1HR-0043020-30 7 45 | MAT-81104TOB 3 bb | SH-4030601-5F 7 3
EA-0500B801-00 9 28} HR-0132015-30 11 16 | MAT-81104T00 3 b2 | SH-4030601-SH 3 62
E8523-304-000 4 81 HR-0132047-20 1t 15 | MAT-81105T00 3 53 |} S¥-4031401-5C 5 16
E8602-701-000 g 6 | RT-0027800-00 It 29 | KAT-81106T00 3 54 | SK-4031601-SC 5 26
E9611-452-000 7 17 | H¥-0001200-30 5 18 | HAT-81123T04-A 5 8 | 34-4040601-3B 3 3
E9632-252-F0Q0 11 8 | H¥-1004200-00 7 B3 | HAT-81124T00-4 5 5 | SH-4040801-SK 5 32
E9649-302-000 7 23 | HV-1004200-00 11 51 | HAT-81125T00-A 5 3 ] SH-4041001-3B 3 23
E9683-801-000 7 43 | H¥V-5F18316-A8 3 8 | HAT-81131T00 3 10 | SH-4860501-8¢€ 5 29
H¥-51.12822-28 5 7 {1 HAT-81132T00 3 2 | SH-9060813-3E 5 59
F1005-004-0A0 5 66 | HX-0002100-00 7 34 | MAT-BLI3TTAQ 5 G4 | SH-8060813-3E 5 62
F1006-004-0G0 5 61 | HX-0005400-00 @ 13 | MAT-81183T00 9 27 ] 35-3060410-5P 3 45
HX-0005500-0B 7 33 | HOO0I-146-AAA 7 1 1 85-3090710-TF 5 34
GBR-01233000 7 38 | HX-0005500-00 5 17 {HO001-146-BAA 7 2 ] 8§5-3090710-TF 5 44
G5066-110-000 5 35 1HX-0005600-04 7 30 | H100Z-146-000 7 41 |355-4080610-SP 3 35
65182-120-000 5 37 | HX-0005600-00 9 P | H2001-146-004A g 17 ]55-4080610-5¢P 3 56
HX-0012300-0A 5 33 |H2004-140-A00-4 7 8 | 85-4090615-5P 3 27
#A-0015700-0C 11 49 jHX-0017800-00 11 3} H2004-140-B00O-4 7 9 | 85-5080610-SP 3 49
#C-0002900-00 11 35 | HY-0002800-00 i1 10 | M2005-140-000-&4 7 11 { S3-6080320~3F 5 48
HC-0055800-00 it 33 M8501-140-AA0-A 7 13 | S55-6090610-SP 5 30
HC-0068122-30 11 11 | HAO-11532000 9 26 | M8H01-140-BAO-A 7 14 | 35-6090630-SP 3 5
HC-0086010-30 11 37 |} MAT-00504000 3 39 [ H8502-140-AA0-A 7 6 | 35-6090810-SP 3 3
HC-0114068-20 7 44 | HAT-00505000 3 43 | H8502-140-BAO-A 7 7 | 33-6090810-5P 3 50
HC-0115016-20 11 32 | HAT-00506040 3 36 | H8502-146-04A0 9 18 |355-6120940-5P 3 47
HC-0115047-20 7 50 | KAT-00509000 3 26 | M8503-146-040 g 20 |385-7090850-5P 3 29
HC-0182010-10 BT 31 | KAT-00614000 § 22 ) HB504-140-0A0 9 11 }S55-7110340-5P 5 7
HC-0189610-P0 It 36 | MAT-00815000 5 23 | H8504-146-0A0 7 27 | S85-9151630-CP 3 30
HC-0299010-P0 11 34 | MAT-01266000 5 B3 | M8505-140-0A0 9 1z
HG-0015400-00- T 47 | HAT-01501000 3 33 ] M8505-146-0A0 T 28 | ¥P-0330500-H8 g 2
HG-0024700-00 T 49 | HAT-01601080 3 32 | H8506-140-040 8 10 | ¥P-0330500-0F 3 63
HG-2563501-08 11 12 | HAT-01601000-4 3 31 ] H8506-146-0A0 g 24 | ¥P-0330501-3B 5 25
HG-2672011-2P T 52 | HAT~01603000 3 44 | H8507-140-0A0 ¢ 16 | ¥P-04B0556-5D 5 70
HG-2672011-7P 11 13 | HAT-016110A0 3 58 | M8508-140-040 g 15 | ¥P-0510516-5h 3 41
HK-0038100-80 11 7 | HAT-016210A0 3 7 | H8509-140-040 g 5 | ¥5-0411002-K8 3 2%
HK-0039400-00 7 15 ] HAT-01631000 5 6 1 MB510-140-04A0 g 7 1 WZ-0420350-KP 3 57
HK-0044300-10 7 10 { HAT-01633000 5 10 |H8513-140-040-A 7 19 | WZ-0541510-KP 5 24
HK-0044300~10 7 21 ] HAT-01647000 5 41 | M8514-140-040 7 26 ’
HK-0044400-10 7 5 | HAT-01652000 5 13 | H8515-140-0A0 9 25 |161-80317 7 40
HK-0044400~10 7 16 | HAT-01653000 5 14 | #H8516-140-0A0 7 25 ]161-80424 7 b4
HK-0071704-00 11 8 | HAT-01663000 5 28 | H8518-140-0A0 g 23 |161-99911 7 38
HK-0124000-60 7 48 | MAT-03201000 5 47 | M8523-140-040 g 3 | 161-99929 7 55
HK-0124000-60 1 4 | HAT-03202000 3 59 | M3601-145-040 t T ] 161-998937 7 4
HK-0125300-00 5 21 | KAT-0320304A0 3 B0 | M3601-148-000 1t 2
HK-0126000-90 5 42 | HAT-032030C0 5 51 | M8602-140-0A0 T 42
HK-0264000-30 11 5 | HAT-03205040 5 43 | H8603-140-040 9 9
HL,-0012200-00 11 23 | KAT-03208000 5 45
HL-0012700-00 Bl 22 | HAT-03210000 5 54 | HH-3034000-3F 7 31
HE-0012800-00 Pt 24 | HAT-03211000 5 58 | HH-6043212-SA 3 20
RE-0029100-00 It 20 | MAT-03212000 5 60 | HH-6060001-SE 5 67
RL-00447006-00 11 17 | HAT-03213040 5 &£52 | HH-6060003-5C 5 Gb
HL-0045200-00 It 21 | HAT-03214000 5 40 | NM-GO92519-SK 9 14
HL-0051500-00 It 28 | HAT-03218040 3 6 | H5-6090310-SP 3 9
HL-0056600-00 11 30 | HAT-03218000 3 22
HL-0056700-00 11 26 | HAT-03219000 3 1 | RE-0300000-X0 3 U
HL-0059600-00 11 27 | HAT-03220000 5 15 | RE-0801110-00 3 18
HL-0062800-00 11 9 | HAT-03902000 5 27
HL-0063700-00 11 25 | HAT-040001A4 1 3 | SD-0500481-TP 3 38
HL-0085300-00 11 14 | HAT-04000140 1 1 1S5L-4030681-3C 5 59
HL-0093600-03 11 18 | HAT-040002A4 1 4 | SL-4030681-SC 5 57

- 12 —







